Confidential and Proprietary
TM
Freescale MRF7S24250N
250W high efficiency LDMOS transistor
@ 2.45 GHz
Release to market: February 2015
TM
1
MRF7S24250N: 250W LDMOS transistor in plastic
2450 MHz
250W CW
32V
•Designed for 2.45GHz industrial applications such as industrial
heating, welding, medical, plasma lighting
•250W CW at 2.45 GHz
•Input and Output pre-matched
•Housed in OM-780 over-molded plastic package
•High ruggedness: 10:1 VSWR
•Product Longevity Program: warranted availability until 2025
 Board Frequency
(MHz)
Example of
application
Power
(W P1dB)
Gain
(dB)
Drain Eff.
(%)
Size
2450 Medical 250W CW 15 58 2x3” (5×7.6 cm)
Available Reference Circuits
Final stage:
MRF7S24250N
Driver:
MHT1006N (10W)
Pre-driver:
MMG3014N (27dBm)
4mW
(6dBm)
158mW
(22dBm)
8W
(39Bm)
250W
(54dBm)
+16dB +17dB +15dB
Line-up recommendation
TM
2
Reference circuit
•Frequency: 2450MHz
•Drain voltage: 32V
•Gain:  ≥ 15 dB
•Output Power: 250W
•Efficiency: 58%
Size:  2×3” (5×7.6 cm)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
E
ff
(%
)
G
a
in
 (
d
B
)
Pout (W)
Gain(dB)
Eff(%)
TM
3
Layout & BOM
TM
4
Freescale 2.45 GHz portfolio
All watts are CW.
P1dB
28-32V LDMOS
Plastic
Back
to overview
Execution
Production
Proposal
Right edge=
Qualification date
Planning
P = Push-Pull
S = Single Ended
MRFE6VP61K25H
Frequency  P1dB Power
AFT05MP075N
H = Ceramic
N = Plastic
2015
Q1 Q2 Q3
AFG24S100H
50V GaN
Available Now
MW7IC2425N
MRF6P24190H
MRF6V24140H
140W, 45% eff.
25W dual-stage IC
190W, 45% eff.
250W, 58% efficiency
MRF7S24250
10W
MHT1006N
100W GaN, 58% eff.
25W
100W
250W
10W
25W dual-stage IC
A2I25D025N
TM
© 2014 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.  |  Confidential and Proprietary